Minnesota law.
TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED, REPEALED, OR THE
SUBJECT OF OTHER ACTION AT THE FIRST

SPECIAL SESSION IN 2002, THE REGULAR SESSION

IN 2003, AND THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION IN 2003

Legislative action specifically affecting a prior session law that does not fit the

categories “amended” or “repealed” is designated “Other action.”

Year Chap.
1965....... 616 ..
1965....... 705
1967 ........ 14
1967....... 459 ...
1967....... 459 ...
1967 ....... 459 ...
1967....... 558 ...
1969 ...... 1138 ...
1969 ...... 1138 ...
1969...... 1138
1975...... . 261
1978 ....... 685
1978 ....... 685
1978....... 685
1978 ....... 685
1978....... 685
1979....... 135
1979....... 201
1980....... 511
1980....... 511
1980....... 569
1980....... 609
1984....... 652
1985........ 98
1989 ....... 211
1989....... 211
1989....... 329
1991....... 291
1993........ 64
1993....... 224
1993....... 301
1993 ....... 375

Art.

... Amended, 2003, c 42
... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 5, s 32
. Amended, 2003, ¢ 42

.. Amended, 2003, ¢ 63,s 1
. Amended, 2003, ¢ 63,s 2
... Amended, 2003, ¢ 63, s 3

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 12, s 24

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 63,s 1

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 63,52

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 63, s 3

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 5, s 32

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 13, s 1

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 13,5 2

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 13,5 3

... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 13,5 5

... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 12, art 13, s 4
. Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 12, s 24

.. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 13,5 1
. Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 11

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 12
. Other action, 2003, ¢ 127, art 12, s 29

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 5, s 32
... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 127, art 14, s 16
... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 12, s 24

.. Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 2, s 21
. Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 2, s 22

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 5, s 32
. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 11

Sec. Subd.
1
1. .
8 ... 1,
8 . 3.
8 ... 4
1.
3.
3.
3.
4 .
. 1.
2 .
3.
5.
6 .
. 1.
41 .
1 ... 2.
.2,
.o 2-8
6... 37 .
2 .
.. 2 ...
8 ... 2.
. 8 ... 4.
13... 18 .
8 22 ... ..
. 1 ... 3..
8. 20 ... 2..
1 ... 4..
9... 46 . 2.
2593

. Amended, 2003,c 1

. Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 2, s 56

. Amended, 2003, ¢ 61,5 7

. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 13
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TABLE 1 2594
Year Chap. Art. Sec. Subd.
1994....... 647 ... 8... 29 ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 2, s 56
1995....... 156 ... ... 25 ... ... Amended, 2003,c 97,52
1995....... 248 12... 2 ... ... Amended, 2003, c 61,58
1Sp199s...... 3 8 ..13,14 ... Other action, 2003, ¢ 80
1997....... 183 1.. 2 . 8... Other action, 2003, ¢ 133, art 1, s 2, subd 7
1997 ....... 200 1.. 2 . 2... Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 10, s 11
1997 ....... 202 1... 19 ... Other action, 18p2003, ¢ 1, art 1, s 17
1997 ....... 203 9...°21 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 44
1997 ....... 203 9. 21 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 1, s 105
1997....... 231 7 ... 40 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 21, art 8, s 13
1997....... 231 10... 25 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 10, s 28
1997 ....... 233 1... 12 ... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 5
1997....... 245 ... 2... 1 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 10, s 7
1998....... 366 ... ... 80 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 1, art 2, s 121
1998 ....... 389 8 25 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 11
1998....... 389 8 26 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 21, art 8, s 12
1998 ....... 389 8 30 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 21, art 8, s 13
1998....... 389 16 35 . 1... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 11, s 31
1998....... 407 4... 63 ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 2, s 57
1998....... 407 6 ... 11 ... Amended, 2003, c 2, art 1, s 44
1998....... 407 6 ... 111 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 1, s 105
1999........ 47 1 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 61,87
1999 ........ 47 2 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 61, s 8
1999....... 222 16 ... Amended, 15p2003, ¢ 12, art 6, s 2
1999,,..... 222 16 16 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 6, s 2
1999....... 231 16 . Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 1, sec 9, subd

21

1999....... 238 1 2 . 2... Amended, 15p2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 62
1999....... 243 4 19 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 21, art 8, s 14
1999....... 250 1 18 ... Other action, 18p2003,c 1, art 1, s 17
2000....... 395 13 ... 3... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 6
2000....... 433 4 . ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 97,5 3
2000....... 433 4 . ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 63
2000....... 461 4 . ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 12, art 6, s 3
2000....... 461 12 20 . ... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 12, art 6, s 4
2000....... 461 19 6 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 12, art 14,5 1
2000....... 479 1 2 ... 3... Other action, 18p2002, ¢ 1, s 10
2000....... 479 1 2 ... 3... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 18, art 1, s 2
2000....... 479 1 2 ... 3... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 19, art 4, s 2
2000....... 479 1 6 ... 2... Other action, 15p2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 66
2000....... 488 10 28 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 44 ’
2000....... 488 10 28 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 14, art 1, s 105
2000....... 488 10 29 ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 1, s 107
2000....... 489 1 36 ... Repealed, 18p2003, ¢ 14, art 9, s 38
2000....... 489 2 36 ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 1, s 54
2000....... 492 1 22 . 3... Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 10, s 11
2001........ 90 6 . Amended, 2003, ¢ 111, s 13
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Year Chap.
2001........ 97
2001....... 195 .
18p2001...,.. 2 ...
18p2001,..... 2 ...
18p2001......2 ...
1Sp2001.,.... 2 ...
18p2001...... 2 ...
1Sp2001,..... 3
1Sp2001...... 3 ...
18p2001...... 4 ...
18p2001...... 4 ...
1Sp2001...... 4 ...
1Sp2001...... 5 ...
1Sp2001...... 5 ..
1Sp2001...... 5 ..
1Sp2001..... .5 ...
1Sp2001...... 5.
1Sp2001...... 5
1Sp2001...... 5
1Sp2001...... 6
1Sp2001...... 6 ...
18p2001,..... 6 ...
18p2001...... 6 ..,
1Sp2001...... 6 ...
1Sp2001...... 6 ...
18p2001...... 6 ...
1Sp2001...... 8 ...
1Sp2001...... 8 ...
1Sp2001...... 8 ...
1Sp2001...... 9 ...
1Sp2001...... 9 ...
1Sp2001...... 9 ...
1Sp2001..... .9 ...
18p2001.,....9 ...
1Sp2001...... 9 ...
18p2001..... 10 ...
1Sp2001,.... 10 ...
1Sp200L,.... 10 ...
1Sp2001..... 10 ...
1Sp2001..... 10 ...
1Sp2001.,... 12 ...
2002....... 220 ...

Art,

12 ...
12 ...
20 ...
20 ...

—

10 ..
10 ...

W NN D

N R =

e

13 ...
17 ...
17 ...

SN

Sec.
5

35
5

14
16

TABLE 1

Subd.

4 ...
14 ...
14 ...

e 1200

26 ...

27
31
61

63

12 ...

88
95
19
22

52
72

12 ...

62 ...
62 ...
24 ...

10 ...

17

33

40 ...
86 ...

21

10 ...

N

_

. Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 64

.. Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 7

. Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 1, s 5, subd 6
. Other action, 2003, c 128, art 1, s 9, subd 21
. Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 1, s 9, subd 20
. Amended, 1S8p2003, ¢ 13, s 13

.. Other action, 2003, ¢ 128, art 1, s 9, subd 20
. Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 9, s 38

... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 12, 5 21
... Amended, 2003, ¢ 61,5 7

. Amended, 2003, ¢ 61,5 8

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 12,5 5
. Effective date amended, 2003, c 127, art 5, 5

46

. Effective date amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 5, s

47

. Effective date amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 3, s

23

. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 14

... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 15

... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 21, art 11, s 31

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 11, s 32
. Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 11

.. Other action, 1Sp2003, c 14, art 13B

... Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 3
... Repealed, 15p2003, ¢ 9, art 1, s 54

. Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 12, s 21

... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 9, art 2, s 48
... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 1, s 54
. Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 1

.. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 65
. Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 16

... Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 4

... Amended, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 44

... Amended, 15p2003, ¢ 14, art 1, s 105
.. Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 3, s 60

.. Other action, 2003, ¢ 16, s 3
. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 5,5 3

. Other action, 18p2003, ¢ 1, art 1, s 16, subd

4

. Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 13C, s 5

subd 2

. Repealed, 15p2003, ¢ 8, art 2, s 20

... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 1, art 2, s 121
... Amended, 18p2003, c 12, art 6,5 5
... Amended, 18p2002,¢c 1, s 11

. Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 11
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TABLE 1 2596

Year Chap. Art. Sec. Subd.
2002....... 220 ... ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 14, art 13B
2002....... 220 ... .. ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 18, art 3,4
2002....... 220 ... 6... 6 . ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 2, art 5, s 18
2002....... 220 ... 13 ... 9 ... 2... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 10, s 12
2002....... 220 ... 14 ... 6 ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 18, art 5,5 6
2002....... 223 ... ... 25 ... 3... Repealed, 2003, c 2, art 5, s 17
2002....... 243 ... ... 2 ... ... Repealed, 2003, c 2, art 1, s 45, subd 8
2002....... 331 ... ... 19 ... ... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 10, s 13
2002....... 331 ... .. 19 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003,c 1, art 4, s 2
2002, ...... 373 ... ... 33 ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 1, art 1, s 10
2002....... 374 ... ces «e+ ... Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 11
2002....... 374 ... ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 14, art 13B
2002....... 374 ... ... ... Other action, 1Sp2003, c 18, art 3,4
2002....... 374 8. 2 ... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 9
2002....... 374 8. 3 ... Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 5,5 6
2002....... 374 8. 6 ... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 10, s 12
2002....... 374 9. 8 ... ... Repealed, 15p2003, c 14, art 13C, s 15
2002....... 377 3... 15 ... ... Effective date amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8,
s 16
2002....... 377 3... 24 ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 8, s 15
2002....... 377 6 4 . Effective date amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 5, s
48
2002....... 377 7 3 . Effective date amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 10,
$29
2002....... 377 9 12 ... ... Effective date repealed, 2003, c 127, art 1, s
34
2002....... 377 11 .. 1 ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 10, s 30
2002....... 377 12 . 15 ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, ¢ 9, art 1, s 54
2002....... 377 12... 17 ... Amended, 2003, c 127, art 14, s 13
2002....... 380 4 .. 1 . ... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 10
2002....... 382 2.. 1 . 2... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 1
2002....... 382 2 .. 1 . 5... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 2
2002....... 382 2 .. 2 . 1... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 3
2002....... 382 2., 2 . 2... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 4
2002....... 382 2 .. 3 . 4... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 5
2002....... 382 2 .. 4 . 6... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 6
2002....... 382 2 .. 4 ... 8... Amended, 2003, c 128, art9,s 7
2002....... 382 2., 4 ...10... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 8
2002....... 382 2 .. 5 . ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 10
2002....... 382 2 .. 5 1... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 9
2002....... 382 2 .. 6 . ... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 11
2002....... 382 2... 8 ... 3... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 12
2002....... 382 2 .. 9 ... ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 13
2002....... 382 2... 10 ... 2... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 14
2002....... 382 2... 11 ... ... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 15
2002....... 382 2... 12 ... 5... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 16
2002....... 382 2... 13 ... 3... Amended, 2003, c 128, art 9, s 17
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2597 TABLE 1

Year Chap. Art. Sec. Subd.

2002....... 382 ... 2... 16 ... ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 128, art 9, s 18
2002....... 390 ... ... 24 ... ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 2, s 21
2002....... 39 ... ... 24 ... ... Amended, 2003, ¢ 127, art 2, s 22
2002....... 392 7 1. ... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 12, art 6, s 2
2002....... 392 . 7 2 . ... Amended, 15p2003, ¢ 12, art 6, s 4
2002....... 392 7 3. ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 12, art 6, 8 5
2002....... 392 12 . 1 ... ... Repealed, 2003, ¢ 2, art 1, s 45, subd 11
2002....... 393 7 ...20... Amended, 15p2002,c 1, s 12
2002..,.... 393 13 ... 8... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 20, art 1, s 18
2002....... 393 84 ... Amended, 18p2002,¢c 1,s 11
2003........ 43 1. ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23,5 1
2003........ 48 2. ... Amended, 15p2003, ¢ 23,s 2
2003........ 55 14 . ... Repealed, 1Sp2003, c 14, art 2, s 57
2003........ 99 7 . ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 14, art 7, s 86
2003....... 126 30 . Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 19, art 2, s 78

2003....... 127 ... 12.... <+, ... Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 21, art 10, s 11

2003....... 128 . 1 6 .. Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 26
2003....... 128 . 10 2 5... Amended, 18p2003, ¢ 23, s 11
2003....... 133 . 1 6 . Other action, 1Sp2003, ¢ 18, art 2, s 1, subd
2
2003....... 401 2... 1 ... 2... Otheraction, 18p2003,¢ 2, art 1,5 9, subd 2
1Sp2003...... 1 2 ... 118 ... 6... Amended, 15p2003, c 21, art 4, s 11
1Sp2003...... 1 ... 2...126 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 23,58
18p2003...... 2 ... 1... 16 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 23,55
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 1... 24 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 21
18p2003......9 ... 1... 39 ... ... Other action, 15p2003, ¢ 23, s 28
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 1... 51 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 22
18p2003...... 9 ... 2..4142 ... ... Repealed, 1Sp2003,¢c 17,51
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 2... 55 ...21... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 16
1Sp2003...... 9. 4 .. ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 25
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 4... 29 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 18
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 5... 34 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 23,5 20
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 9.. 9 ... ... Amended, 1Sp2003, c 23, s 24
1Sp2003...... 9 ... 9.. 9 ... 3... Amended, 1Sp2003, ¢ 23, s 23

Copyright © 2003 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.




TABLE 2

MINNESOTA STATUTES NEW, AMENDED, OR
REPEALED

This table includes enactments of the 2002 First Special Session, the 2003 Regular
Session, and the 2003 First Special Session. “02-1Sp” preceding a chapter designates
the 2002 First Special Session. “1Sp” preceding a chapter designates the 2003 First
Special Session. Those sections marked “02-1Sp” refer to the 2002 First Special
Session enactments that are included in Minnesota Statutes 2002. Actions taken at any
later special session in 2003 are not included in this volume.

In the column labeled “Minnesota Statutes,” the letters following section numbers
show how each section has been affected. (N) indicates the tentative coding of a new
section or subdivision. (A) indicates an amendment either to an existing section or to
a section newly enacted this year or in 2002. (R) indicates a repeal.

Sections enacted in the 2002 First Special Session, indicated by “02-1Sp”, are included
in full in Minnesota Statutes 2002. Sections enacted in the 2003 Regular Session and
the 2003 First Special Session will be included in full in 2003 Minnesota Statutes
Supplement.

Sections marked (A) or (R) are existing sections of Minnesota Statutes. The changed
portions of sections enacted in the 2002 First Special Session, indicated by “02-1Sp”,
are included in fuil in Minnesota Statutes 2002. The changed portions of sections
enacted in the 2003 Regular Session or the 2003 First Special Session will be included
in 2003 Minnesota Statutes Supplement.

Legislative action not fitting the categories “Amendment,” “Repeal,” and “New” is
designated “Other action.”

Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section
TO5CA) ovi i 132 s 1
F I 42 128 ...l 1o, 176
I32(R) iiiniit it 128 ...l ) 176
2043 (R) ooviiiii i e 2 e 1 oo, 45
2053 (R) oo e 2 e 1. 45
2063 (R) .iiri i e 2 ) 45
2073 (R) oot e 2 e R 45
2083 (R) v e 2 1 oo 45
2093 (R) cviiviint it e 2 e 1ot 45
2103 (R) viiii i e 2 e F S 45
ZAIR) v e 2 e 1 ... 45
2123 (R) o ii it e 2 e 1 SR 45
2133 (R) i e e 2 e ) S 45
2143 R) o e 2 e 1 oo, 45
2053 (R) ovteeee e e 2 | I 45
2598
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